FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
30
VOTE SHEET

OCTOBER 17, 2000

RE: DOCKET NO. 000399-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. d/b/a Connect ‘N Save and
d/b/a Lucky Dog Phone Co. and d/b/a ACC Business for apparent violation of
Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

Issue 1l: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by AT&T
to resolve the show cause proceedings for apparent violations of Rule 25-
4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries?
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept AT&T’'s settlement
offer, including a contribution of $246,000 to the State General Revenue
Fund, to resolve apparent violations of Rule 25-4.043, Florida
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. The
contribution should be received by the Commission within ten business days
from the issuance date of the Commission Order and should identify the
docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the
contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes.
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{Continued from previous page)

Issue 2; Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No. If staff’s recommendation in Issue 1 is approved,
this docket should remain open pending receipt of the $246,000 contribution
and staff’s verification of the resolution of all outstanding complaints.
After remittance of the contribution and resolution of all outstanding
complaints, this docket may be closed administratively.
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